

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-013	7 Version: 1	Name:	Agreement Between Owner and Cor Construction, Inc Street Academy Repair Project - Division of Facilities Management	Concrete
Туре:	Agreem	nent or Contract	Status:	Passed	
File created:	1/16/20	020	In control:	Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and	l Management
On agenda:	2/12/20	020	Final action:	2/12/2020	
Enactment date:	2/12/20	020	Enactment #:	20-0196	
	Approval by the Board of Education of Agreement Between Owner and Contractor, with Alaniz Construction, Inc., Fremont, CA, for the latter to provide all labor, equipment and materials, including tools, implements, and appliances and to perform all the work in a good and workmanlike manner, free from any and all liens and claims from mechanics, material suppliers, subcontractors, artisans, machinists, teamsters, freight carriers, and laborers, all in strict compliance with the Contract Documents, required for construction of the Street Academy Concrete Repair Project (the "Project") described as: "Vendor to provide construction services to include saw cut, demolition and repairs to stucco and side wall. The Services include all work described on the December 13, 2019 proposal attached to this agreement as Exhibit A," in the amount of \$26,407.00, as the selected contractor, with work scheduled to commence on February 13, 2020, and scheduled to last until March 12, 2020, and authorizing the President and Secretary of the Board to sign the Agreement for same with said contractor.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 20-0137 Agreement Between Owner and Contractor - Alaniz Construction, Inc Street Academy Concrete Repair Project - Division of Facilities Planning and Management				
Contact:	Tadashi.Nakadegawa@ousd.org				
Date	Ver. A	ction By	Act	ion	Result
2/12/2020	1 B	oard of Education	Ado	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Agreement Between Owner and Contractor, with Alaniz Construction, Inc., Fremont, CA, for the latter to provide all labor, equipment and materials, including tools, implements, and appliances and to perform all the work in a good and workmanlike manner, free from any and all liens and claims from mechanics, material suppliers, subcontractors, artisans, machinists, teamsters, freight carriers, and laborers, all in strict compliance with the Contract Documents, required for construction of the Street Academy Concrete Repair Project (the "Project") described as: "Vendor to provide construction services to include saw cut, demolition and repairs to stucco and side wall. The Services include all work described on the December 13, 2019 proposal attached to this agreement as Exhibit A," in the amount of \$26,407.00, as the selected contractor, with work scheduled to commence on February 13, 2020, and scheduled to last until March 12, 2020, and authorizing the President and Secretary of the Board to sign the Agreement for same with said contractor.